

RITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in RP No. 39/2010 &
FA No. 111/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice limited to the
observation of the High Court that Kishori Devi Agrawal
will be entitled to get her share by filing a civil suit
against the petitioner.

It is made clear that the dismissal of the suit
for specific performance against the first respondent is
not disturbed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master