

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19856-19857/2010

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 19/11/2009 in FA No.111/2004,12/03/2010 in RP No.39/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

O R D E R

On 3.3.2011, the matters were listed before the Registrar, nobody appeared for the petitioner. The petitioner was given last chance to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 14.4.2011. Office Report indicates that Mr.Mohan Pandey, Advocate has not disclosed the outcome of Dasti Service in respect of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 so far. Hence service of Show Cause Notice is not complete on Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

..2/-

: 2 :

Today, counsel for the petitioner is not present. Hence four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take necessary steps as per the Office Report. If necessary steps are not taken within four weeks, it will be presumed that the petitioner is not interested in serving Respondent Nos.3 and 4 and the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution as against Respondent Nos.3 and 4 without further reference to the Court.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master