

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19856-19857/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in FA No.111/2004 dated 12/03/2010 in RP No.39/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

IA Nos. 2-3 (Appln. on behalf of the petitioner for recalling the order dated 8.11.2011 as well as for permitting the petitioner to serve respondent Nos. 3 & 4 by substituted service with affidavit)

Date: 20/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Utkarsha Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A Nos. 2 & 3 of 2012 for recalling the order dated November 8, 2011 be posted before the Chamber Judge.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master