

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19856-19857/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in FA No.111/2004
dated 12/03/2010 in RP No.39/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
GWALIOR)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 8.11.2011 is recalled subject to the petitioner depositing a cost of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and further to take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 within six weeks.

The application filed by the petitioner for substituted service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is allowed. The petitioner is given six weeks' time to file proof thereof failing which the applications shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master