

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19856-19857/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2009 in FA No. 111/2004,12/03/2010 in RP No. 39/2010,19/11/2009 in FA No. 111/2004,12/03/2010 in RP No. 39/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

In view of the order dated 08.11.2011 the special leave petition already stands dismissed as against respondent Nos.3 and 4 in SLP(C) No.19856 of 2010.

In respect of other respondents, the matter will be listed before the Court along with connected SLP(C) No.19857/2010.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.12.04  
13:34:10 IST  
Reason: