

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19856-19857/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2009
in FA No. 111/2004,12/03/2010 in RP No. 39/2010 passed by the High
Court Of M.P At Gwalior Bench)

ANURADHA AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EAST INDIA CARPET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for recalling the court's order and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,AOR(NP)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner on the last
date of hearing, i.e., on 03/12/2014. None has appeared on behalf
of the petitioner, even on second call today.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS